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BARROW UPON SOAR METHODIST CHURCH 
Website: www. barrowuponsoarmethodistchurch.co.uk  

Minister: Rev Sandra Marshall 

Telephone: 0116 2304689                                      

Circuit Office - Telephone: 01509 807441 

Office Hours: Monday, Tuesday, Thursday & Friday 

10.00 am until 2.00 pm 

Email: loughboroughmethodist@gmail.com 

 

NOTICES FOR SUNDAY 8 OCTOBER 2023 

WEEKLY DIARY 
Playgroup meets every day during school term 

 

Sunday 8 October 10.15 am 

1.00 – 4.00 pm 

Church Stewards 

Steward: Sandra    Coffee: Adrian and Sue 

Monday 9 October 8.45 am – 4.00 pm 

6.30 - 9.00 pm 

Playgroup 

Guides 

Tuesday 10 October 8.45 am – 4.00 pm 

4.30 – 8.30 pm 

Playgroup 

Cosmic Theatre School 

Wednesday 11 October 8.45 am -1.00 pm 

 

Playgroup 

 

Thursday 12 October 8.45 am -4.00 pm 

2.00 pm 

6.30 – 9.30 pm 

7.30 pm 

Playgroup 

Circuit Leadership Team meet in the Welcome Coffee Bar 

Barrow Arts Theatre Society 

Bible Study 

 Friday 13 October 8.45 am -4.00 pm 

 

Playgroup break up for half term 

 

Saturday 14 October 

 

6.00 – 7.15 pm Karate 

 

 

SUNDAY WORSHIP 
 

Sunday 15 October 10.15 am Anne Temple 

Steward: Heather     Coffee: Carol 

Sunday 22 October 10.15 am Local Arrangement: 

Steward: Natalie     Coffee: Trevor and Pauline 

Sunday 29 October 10.15 am Rev Martin Swan 

Steward: Kate     Coffee: Mike and Pauline F 

Sunday 5 November 10.15 am Rev Michael Lees 

Steward: Sandra     Coffee: Adrian and Sue 

Sunday 12 November  Village Remembrance Day Service at  

Holy Trinity Church 

Sunday 19 November 10.15 am Rev Sandra Marshall – Holy Communion 

Steward: Kate     Coffee: Mike and Pauline F 

Sunday 26 November 10.15 am Circuit Service at Christchurch, Shepshed 

Rev Karen Beecham/Rev Martin Swan 
 

 

 

BIBLE READINGS FOR SUNDAY: 

 

Luke Chapter 1 verses 12-23 
 

 

PRAYER OF THE DAY 

Dear Father in heaven, in the world we are full of fear; in you we have peace. We pray that your 

Spirit may give us the joy of your heavenly kingdom and the strength to live in your service. 

Remember those who suffer pain, who still have to walk paths of fear and distress. 
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BOOK THE DATE NOW!! 

 

CHRISTMAS FAYRE - SATURDAY 18TH NOVEMBER 2023 

 

11.00 am to 2.00 pm 

 

WE NEED YOUR HELP - MORE INFORMATION LATER 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 


